
 

 

 

 
Thursday 3 August  Week 3 Term  3  2017 

 

www.stmattsps.act.edu.au    P  +61 2 6254 2653    E  office.stmatts@cg.catholic.edu.au 

In Truth and Love we Listen Learn Lead  

Important Dates  
 

Week 3 Term 3 
Friday  4 August 

Kinder Excursion to NMA 
12.30 pm Year 1 Assembly 

 
Week 4 Term 3 

Tuesday 8 August 
Kinder Health Checks 

12.30 pm St Mary Mackillop Prayer  
Celebration—Year 1 
1.10 pm Dancecore 

6.00 pm Community Council Executive Meeting 
 

Wednesday 9 August 
5.00 pm Sacrament of Reconciliation 

 
Thursday 10 August 
Elective Sports 3-6 

5.00 pm Sacrament of Reconciliation 
 

Friday 11 August 
9.30 am Mass Year 2 

12.30 pm Awards Assembly 
 

Week 5 Term 3 
Monday 14 August 

First Holy Communion  
Home Session 1 

 
Tuesday 15 August 
Assumption of Mary 

9.30 am Whole School Assumption Mass 
11.30 am ICAS Mathematics 

1.10 pm Dancecore 
 

Wednesday 16 August 
12.00 pm Years 3-6 Concert  

Dress Rehearsal 
 

Thursday 17 August 
Elective Sports 3-6 

2.00 pm School Reconciliation 

7.00 pm Years 3-6 Concert  
 

Friday 18 August 
9.30 am Mass—Kindergarten 

Banking 
Tomorrow is the last Friday for banking. 

From next Thursday 10 August, bank books  
will be brought in on Thursdays and  

placed into the class note bags.  

ICAS Competitions  

Certificate Presentation  
At next Friday’s Awards Assembly (11 August) we will  

present the certificates to our ICAS entrants for  
 Spelling 
 Digital Technologies 
 Science 

 

Fete Donation Drop Off 

Our Fabulous Fete organisers have decided to do a  

fete drop-off this week. Do you have items which would be sale-

able at any of our fete stalls? Bring them along and we can store 

them in the container, ready for the fete in November. 
 

Please no electrical items, underwear (!) or broken goods.   
 

Friday 4th August—2.45 pm to 3.15 pm  

Sunday 6th August— 10 am  to 10.30 am  

 


